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General Price List

The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers.
You may choose only the items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you
select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or other
requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will
explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral
goods and services you selected.

Prior to drafting any contract for goods or services, the responsible party of the
decedent’s survivor who is handling the funeral arrangements is entitled to receive a
copy of any preneed agreement in possession of the funeral establishment that has
been signed and paid for, in full or in part, by or on behalf of the decedent.

Infants and Children Discounts

For infants and children, Evans-Brown Mortuaries extends special pricing
considerations. For children ages 5 years and under, our service fees are
discounted 50%. For children 6-12 years of age, our service fees are discounted 30%.

Professional Services
Basic Service of Funeral Director and Staff $1,325

Our basic service charge includes, but is not limited to the following:

¢+ 24-hour availability of funeral director and/or staff to respond to initial request for services.
¢+ Arrangement conference with family or responsible party.

¢+ Arrangement of service, tribute or memorialization.

¢ Staff to advise, assist and recommend appropriate personalization and

individualization of the services to commemorate the unique life of your loved
one.

¢+ Obtaining and recording vital statistics and biographical information.
¢+ Preparation and fransmission of obituary nofice.

+ Death certificate preparation, filing and obtaining necessary permits,
authorizations, con-sents and assignments.

¢+ Coordinating service plans with cemetery or crematory or other parties involved in
the final disposition of the deceased.

¢+ Sheltering and care of decedent.

Also included in this charge are overhead expenses relative to our facilities such as
profes-sional licensing, administrative services, insurance, maintenance, building and
utility expens-es, taxes, legal and accounting fees, record keeping, equipment and
inventory expenses.

This fee for our basic services and overhead will be added to the total cost of the
funeral ar-rangements you select. (This fee is already included in our charges for
Direct Cremations, Immediate Burials, and Forwarding or Receiving Remains.)



Preparation ofthe Deceased

Embalming $675

Includes the use of our state of the art preparation room, professional services,
equipment and required materials. Except in certain special cases, embalming is not
required by law. Embalming may be necessary, however, if you select certain funeral
arrangements, such as a funeral with viewing. If you do not want embalming, you
usually have the right to choose an arrangement that does not require you to pay for it,
such as a Direct Cremation or Immediate Burial.

Other Preparations:

Cosmetology, Dressing and Placement of Decedent in Casket $275
Bathing and handling of deceased $195
Preparation for Private Family Viewing $295
(This price includes the use of our facility for a 30 minute private family viewing.)

Hairdressing $50
Special care for autopsy or tissue donation procedures $250
Refrigeration of remains up to 48 hours $550

($110 per day thereafter) It is the policy of our company, in compliance with state law,
to require refrigeration of un-embalmed human remains affer 24 hours.

Removal and disposal of pacemaker $125
Staff services, Facilities and Equipment
A. Visitation at the Funeral Home or Other Facility $275

(Per 4 hour period; from 8am -5pm) Our services include visitation setup, display of
floral ar-rangements, supervision and attendance during the visitation, viewing or vigil.

B. Funeral Service or Memorial Service $595
Our services include coordinating the service arrangements, supervision of the
service, and staff necessary for the graveside service.

Reception Room (Up to 4 hours, does not include catering) $495
Only available at our Sun City and Perris locations.
Additional Charges for use of Facilities and/or Staff for:
Saturday, Sunday or Evening Service (After 5pm) $285
Use of facilities after service (2-hour maximum) $285



Automotive Equipment
(30 Mile Radius)

Transfer of Deceased to Funeral Home $475
Additional Charge for weekend and/or after hours fransfer $95
Additional Charge for second attendant for transfer $95
Funeral Vehicle or Funeral Coach $450
Limousine (minimum 4 hour usage, thereafter $95 per hour or part thereof) $425
Service/Errand/Utility/Flower Vehicle $195
Transfer of Deceased to or from Crematory $155
Transfer of Deceased to or from local airport $265
Transfer from funeral home to place of autopsy and return $265
Additional mileage charges (one way) $4’i50 per
mile

Caskets, Cremation oriented Caskets & Urns

Caskets: (A complete list will be provided at the funeral home)

Adult caskets $6,395 to $1,195
Alternative Containers $395 to $225
Rental Casket $1,025

Cremation Oriented Caskets: (Refer to the Casket Price List Provided by funeral home)
Outer Burial Containers: (Refer to the Casket Price List provided by funeral home)

urns $125 and up



Other service ltems

Cremation Services (In addition to other services provided)

Cremation Fee $275

If over 300 Ibs (additional) $275

If over 400 Ibs (additional) $400
Request a Date for Cremation or Cremation Expediting Fee $250
Cremation Witnessing fee $285
Deliver of Cremated Remains to local cemetery $115
Mailing of Cremated Remains (Includes shipping container & Prep) $175
Scattering of Cremated Remains at sea $250
Consulate Fee (In addition to any Consulate charges) $400
Disinterment (In addition to any cemetery charges) $1,895
Filing Insurance Claims 3% of Funeral plus $50 processing fee
Phone & Fax Fee $20
Credit Card Use for "Cash Advance" items 2% of total cash advances
Motor Escort (3 hour minimum, thereafter $95 per hour or part thereof) $250 ea.

(up to 30 miles, $4.50 per mile thereafter)

Coordination with Riverside National Cemetery $95
(This includes completion of the application process and ensuring the headstone is ordered)

Dove Release Starting at $225
Transfer Cremated remains into urn provided by family (per urn/keepsake) $35
Live Streaming Services $225



Flowers

7-Day Candle

AirTray

Shipping Container

Crucifix

Rosary

Flag Cases

Memorial Books

Memorial Packages

Acknowledgment Cards (Per 24)

Prayer Cards or Bookmarks (per 100)

Custom Programs (per program / 50 program minimum
Video Tributes (up to 55 photos)

Memorial Markers {Headstones)

Marker Lost Cut Date

Casket Cap Panel odditional charge for rush delivery)
Palloearer Gloves six pair)

Precious Memory Keepsakes

Lamination

Other Merchandise Items

$758 up

$20

$175

$275

Starting af $20
$10

$65 & up

$40

$195& up

$20

$100 & up
$1.50 and up
Starfing af $125
$625and up
Starfing at $250
Starting at $200
$45

Starting at $130

Starting ot .40ea



Special Charges

Forwarding Remains to another Funeral Home $1,895

This charge includes minimum service of staff, transportation of remains to funeral
home, necessary authorizations, embalming, transportation to Ontario Airport or
other place of shipment within a 30-mile radius. Excludes shipping charges and
shipping container. This charge does not include visitation or ceremonies. Applies to
shipment within the continental U.S. only.

Receiving Remains from another Funeral Home $1,595
This charge includes minimum services of staff, transportation from shipping destination
(within  30-mile radius), necessary authorizations, transportation of remains to a
cemetery or crematory. This charge does not include visitation or ceremonies.

Direct Cremation $5,570 to $1,495

This charge includes the local transfer of the decedent to our funeral home, basic
services of staff, local transportation to our crematory, refrigeration (up to 48 hrs),
crematory fee, prepara-tion of necessary permits and authorizations. This charge
does not include additional mileage charges, government fees, the use of staff and
facilities for visitation, rites and ceremonies, or any other service or merchandise not
specifically listed. Holiday, weekend, second attendant, any coordination of services
or cemetery arrangement, or after hours fees may apply.

If you would like to arrange a direct cremation, you may use an alternate container.
Alternative containers encase the body and may be made of materials like fiberboard
and composition ma-terials (with or without an outside covering). The containers we
provide are made of heavy fi-berboard. We also offer a selection of cremation
oriented caskets made of wood and other composite materials.

A. Direct Cremation with container provided by purchaser $1,495
All such containers must meet any applicable state or crematory requirements

B. Direct Cremation with a Dignified Cremation Container $1,720

C. Direct Cremation with casket selected from our funeral home $1,495

Does not include the cost of the Casket

Direct Burial $7.890 to 1,795

This charge includes the local transfer of the decedent to our funeral home, basic
services of staff, refrigeration, local ftransportation to cemetery, and necessary
preparation of permits and authorizations. This charge does not include additional
mileage charges, cemetery or govern-ment fees, the use of staff and facilities for
visitation, rites and ceremonies, or any other service or merchandise not specifically
listed.

A. Immediate Burial with casket provided by purchaser $1,795
All such containers must meet any applicable state or cemetery requirements

B. Immediate Burial with minimum casket selected from our funeral home $2,890

C. Immediate Burial with casket selected from our funeral home $1,795
Does not include the cost of the casket
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